Baltimore County, Maryland
Department Of Puhlic Works

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Bureau of Engineering
ELLSWORTH N. DIVER. P. €. CHIEF February 26, 1975

Mr, S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #1ili (1974-1975)
Property Owner: Golden Ring Mall Company
N/W corner of Pulaski Highway & ramp to Baltimore Beltway
Existing Zoning: ML-CSI, MIR-IM, ML-IM
Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for amusement
park (center),
No., of Acres: 0.047 Acres District: 15th

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject
item,

General:

Baltimore County utilities and highway improvements are not involwved. This
office has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning Advisory
Committes review in connection with this Item #1hL (1974-1975).

Very truly yours,
C -

C .,_‘(.(4{;'1;%"\’ L~
LLSWORTH N, DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Engineering

END:EAM:FWR:sS

T-NW Key Sheet

1 & 15 NE 24 & 25 Pos. Sheets
NE Lk G & F Topo

89 & 90 Tax Maps



- PETITION /DR ZONING RE-CLAL IFICATION i & | ®
- LS - |
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 515 %8 » |
6 e
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE C““E”: [l MEMORANDUM SUBMITTED IN CONNECTION WITH e e R " =
Raymond Marocco, Pio Marocco i THE ZONING APPLICATION OF RAYMOND MAROCCO, property owier was not aware of this change in the zoning | I
I or we,.Josephine La: ---legal ow T of the property situate thapes ot al - OWNERS, and TOWSON DODGE, INC. - " : y |
County aid BT DR 5 1 Séucr1ption and plat atached hereto and made a part hereat, CONTRACT PURCHASER of a small piece of his land and it was not until he had [
fied, pursuant
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the horein ﬂ:ﬂ:':w"?"""""“' el . entered into a Contract of Sale with the Contract Purchaser
to an This Memorandum is submitted in support of the |
the Zoning La , fram an. ... b 2 i |
10 the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, | {who requires a B.R. use) that the drafting error was discovered. |
o - ---2one; for the following reasons: request by Raymond Marocco, Pio Marocco and Josephine Lazzati, |
A drafting error at the time of the adoption of the Comprehensive B2 Sl St sy conbrach: puriiasersoR iy The error is most apparent when one recognizes that this small | i
: < 71 placed . . .- i
Zoning Map by the Baltimore County Council on “‘;"lt‘hi"; Igitaﬁt:?g triangular piece of applicants' property is back land and too September 5, 1974
a small trianguiar shaped portion (0.922 Acre) o PP i on the northside of Joppa Poad sixteen hundred feet (1%00')
property in an M.L.R. zone instead of a B'R'd‘3§°$'£§in=a 1y . _ . X small to require a different use than the use required for the
explained and described in the Memorandum an: a 1 west of Loch Raven Boulevard in the Ninth Election District of E & C. Trimble, Esq
G remainder of applicants' property which is being sold to Towson 305 W. Pennsylvani o
- Baltimore County to have 0.922 Acre roclassified from M.L.R. i - oot N aenis Amuud
y | Dodge, Inc.
| to B.R. To further pinpoint the location of applicants' RE: Reclassification Petition
It is submitted that this error should b o Ttem B
and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimare property, it is immediately adjacent to the west of the Orchard shor isoiracted Raymond uarocco, Plo Marocco
Special o by authorizing the Petition for Reclassification from M.L.R. 3 “-;g: = Ix‘:."lftrig'::w"
County, tn use the herein deseribed property, for.......o.oooooooooooooon Inn restaurant. The owners have a total of 9,10 Acres of which I ge, Inc. e oners
e e S P 5 to B.R. to be taken out of the present zoning cyecle and a Dear Mr. Trimble:
srrsmcarooeertars sqensonsm e i by Al RN the 0.922 Acre is a part. The Contract Purchasers arc buying i
Property s to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zonl thoos; e | Resolution correcting this error promptly submitted to the This office has received a letter from
1, or we, agree i pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exceplion advertising. Lot No. 2 containing 2.1 Acres of which the 0,922 Acre is a part. | ] the petitioner's attorney stating that the
he zoning i . proposed use of the subject property is to be
etc., o filing of this petition, and further agree 1o and are to be hound by County Cour.i® for adoption.
N :::i:" _:;,wm of Bal County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimare An examination of the Plat attached to the Petition i i strictly for the storage of automobiles.
\ tions timore o \ o It is noted that the property will be
. for Reclass’fication will reveal that all of the land to the Respectfully submitted, peved with an imparvious macadam surfage. curbed
i = % ) 3 and fenced. This facility will be used by the
£ Bio Marocco west of a line running in a northwesterly direction from Joppa ; £t Towson Dodge, Inc.
i 7 - {
- epecihidians. g I A ) S
) L ti Legal Owner Road is zoned M.L.R., while all of the land to the east of that e Based on e foregoing supplemental
Josephine Lazza ié:z:ns f:r 'l"l::ftmmrs information, this Committee does now arprove
Address. line is zoned B.R. The applicants' property is located on the the subject petition.

\ . . X Thia petition is accepted for filing on the
] east side of that zoning line. date of the enclosed filing certificata. Notice
! / ©f tho hsaring date and time, which will be held
s = R However, for some unexplained reason, the Official not less than 30, nor more than 90 days after

] fmblc  Peiltioners Atiormey the date on the filing cortificate, will be

& 30fW. Pennsylvania “em;uq; Zoning Map designated "NE10-C", placed a triangular piece of forwarded to you in the noar futurs.
. ress - Towsan,. Macyland TR TSNINETE
(825-5512) of Balt County, this. property, (a part of applicants' property containing 0.922 Acre, Very truly yours,
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner limore County, b
of._ Septeater - 198571 that the subject malter of this petition be advertised, as with a base on the demarcation line between the two zones of
Y ral circulation through- . JAMES B. BYRNES,III

wwb;mm.moamm::m mmly-dbl;l?g"?;::‘::"tmﬂ it i S5 290 feet and sides projecting imto the B.R. zone of 350 feet Chairman,

out ByMiore Gounty, that propeity be posted, and thal the public hea Zoning 3 Zoning Advisory Committee

Goinissioner of Baltimore County in Room 1L ‘ounty Office Bullding in Towsen, Baltimore and 267.4 feet) in an M.L.R. zone. BavIS

40 —ey 19874 pf 1200 0%clock )

7 It is submitted that the placing of the triangular Enclosure
portion in an M.L.R. zone was a drafting error, As a result, 4 ©€c: James S. Spamer & Associates

| 8017 York Road
| Towson, Maryland 21204

PO B —AneA Cooe set

amorrces
WHITEFORD, TATLOR, PRESTON, TRIMBLE & JOHNSTON
Charles B. Heyman -2-

P
aRTLAND 1

In light of the zoning history of the property, the
unexplained invasion of a small piece of M.L.R. into an area
otherwise roned B.R. and the urgent need for relief from the
drafting error which placed the 0.922 Acres of the property
in an M.L.R. zone and, th £c the
of a Contract of Sale to Towson Dodge, Inc. (a purchaser which
requires B.R. zoning) it is respectfully requested that the
Planning Board pass a Resolution requerting the County Council

June 25, 1974

October 17, 1974 to adopt a Resolution to take the subjcet Petition out of the
cycle zoning procedure and requesting the Zoning Commissioner
Charlec B. Heyman, Esquire to set the case for immediate hearins following the necessary
Chaiman - ¥lanning Board advertising and posting.
County Office Building
Ernest C. Trimble, Esquire Towson, Maryland 21204 2 With kindest personal regards, I am

305 West Pennaylvania Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204 Re: Our Pile No. R-2520.00

RE: Petition for Reclassification Petition for Reclassification Very trmly 7‘7‘"'
Beglaning 700' N of Joppa Koad and < 0 e i
1600* W of Loch Raven Boulevard - Dear Mr, Heyman: e A
Sth Election District
Raymond Marecco, ot al - Potitioners This office represents Raymond Marocco, Pio Marocco —
NO. 75-78-R (Item No. 88) and Josephine Lazrnti, the owners, and the Contract Purchsser °°'_1
of land on the nocchside of Joppa Road, 1500 feet west of Loch ngLomres
Dear Mr. Trimble: Raven Boulevard in the Minth Election District of Baltimore
g . County.
I have this date passed my Order in the above roferanced mattor.
Copy of said Order is attached. A Petition for Reclassifiration of 0.922 Acres of
Property from an M.L.R. 7one to o B.X. Zone has hoen filed with
Very truly yours. the oning Commissioner of Baltimore County.
/\,’ 1 have attached a copy of ay Memorandum and Flatm
gl accompanying the Patition, which I believe fully explain the
§. ERIG DI NINNA obvious drafting error which was committed at the time of the
Zoning Commissioner adoption of the Comprehensive Zoning Map on March 24, 1971,
SED/srl The use of the 2.1 Acres to be acquired by Towson

Dodge, Inc., identified ae Lot 2 on the Plat, requires a B.R.
zoning classification: and the corporation is most anxious to
consummate the sale and avail itaelf of the 2.1 Acrae,

As nal b I submit a
photocopy of a latter dated April 30, 1954 in Cass No. 2965
wherein the Zoning Commissioner reclasuified the wubject property
from Residential to Commercial.

Tan. 10,1975
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Pursiant 10 the advertisement, posting of peeperty, and public hearing on the above Betition and
it appearing that by reason of €1 ror in _the _original zoning map and the health, safety,

not being ad ly affected —t

fare of the co

b SEe

lﬁsummwmm of Baltimore County,thi
' .- Octoher.._..., 19 T4, that the herein deseribed property or area should be and

e from and after the date of this@rder, subject to the approval of,a gite plan by
Department of Public Works and the F / 7 /
cc of Planning and Zoning. ? // g
“Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Pursuant to the advertisen ent, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of

GRANTFD,

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Counly. thi

eeo-.. 196, that the above re-classification be and the same s hereby

b
DENIED and that the above described prperty or area be and the same is hereby continued ac and

to remain & __zone, and or the Special Exception for

—-.be and the same s hered

Zoning Commiss

WILLIAY ©. FROMM
ounccTen A

5. ERIC DINENNA
zowina commigsionEn

(ly 19, 1974

Honarable Horry J. Bortenfelder
Chairman, Baltimore Cuunty Council
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ma. Bartenfelder:

At its regular meeting on Thuday, July 18, 1974, the Baltimore County Planning Board, under
the provisions of Subsection 22-22(i) of the Baltimore County Code 1968, a3 smended, unanimausly
opproved a resolution to certify to the County Courcil that early action is manifestly required in the
public futerest on the petition of Meroceo and Lazzati fo chonge the zoning closification of o froct
located on the north side of Joppa Rood, west of Loch Raven Boulevard, from M. L.R. to B.R.

After reviewing the petitioner's letter and a copy of the zening map. the Planning Boord concluded
that o drafting error had apparently been made af *he time the zoning houndary lines were drown,

Copies of the petition and of the lelter addressed to the Chairman of the Plonning Boord are
attoched. | will provide additional information upon your request. Notification to the Zoning
Commissioner of the Gouncil's oetion in this matter is necessary so that he may toke timely ccrion.

Sincerely,

-
P b et
Georye H. Pryor, Acting Secretary

Baltimore County Planning Board

GHP/JGH/kks

Attachments

ey (w/ottachments): The Honoroble Froncis X. Bossle
The Honoroble Gary Huddles

The Honorable G. Walter Tyrie, Jr.

The Honorable Webster C. Dove

The Honoroble Francis C. Barrett

The Honoreble Wallace A. WW

Mr. Herbert E. Hohenberger

Mr, Thomas Toporovich

Mr. 5. Eiic DiNenna

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
10D WEST CHESAFEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY
SUITE 301 JEFFLRSON BUILDING

MER €avE 301

Reelanéification Item #8bL197h-1975)
Property Owner: Eaymond & ¥aroceo & Joseprine Larmzati .
a'; Towgon Nodge, Ince

aie
Octoter W, 197

Margland
Department ©f Publte Warks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Stomm Drains:

October i, 197

The Potitioner must provide nocessary drainoge facilities (temporary or permanent)
to prevent ereating any nuisances or damsges to sdjacent properties, especially by the
concentration of surfsce waters, Correction of any problem which may result, due to
improper grading or improper installation of drainape facilities, would be the full
responaibility of the Petitioner.

tr. 8, Brie DiNerna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Pullding
Towson. Maryland 21

The Potitiorer {5 cautioned that no encronchaent by construction of any structure,
including footlngs is permitted within County utflity sasewents and rights-of-way,

Ro: Recluspification Item #8b (1974-2975)
Property Ovrer: Raymond & Pio Maroeca & Josephire
Lazzati & Towson Dodge, Ina.

¥/2 of Joppa Rd., 16001 W, of Loch Reven Foulsvard
Exicting Zoning: MuL.Ra

Prevosed Zoning - Raclass, to W8,
No. of Reres: 0.927 Matrict: 3th

Durirg the course of grading or comstruction on this sita, protection eust be
affordsd Ly the contractor to protect the existing ssnitary sewer and atorm drain which
travarse this nita and provent any damaps thereto. Any damage sustained would bo the
full responaibility of b Fetitioners

Hater and Sanitary Sewer:
fublic water supply an. sonitary sewerape are available to serve s property.

Daar ¥r, Dikennaz

The follesring comments are furnishod in recard te the plat submitted to thism office

for roview by the Zoniny Ldvisory Committes in ceanection with the subject site. Very truly yours,

_Poirias L.

ELLS/ORTH X, DIVER, P.B,
Chief, Buresu of Engincering

Generals

It sppears 1ot the submi'ted plan indicating a division of the overall property
into thres or rore 1otg, mny Tequire mview by the Joint Subdivision Planning Committes
and somplicnee with the Jubliwision Regulations of Baltimore County.

EXDsEAM:FUR 188

ec: O, Reler
Pa Koch
R, Covahoy

N Foy Shoet.

J7 NE 9 Pos. Sheet
NE 10C Topo

70 Tax Men

Jopps foad 42 an improved County road fer which no additional hirhwny inproverents
are required,

Tt 45 the responsibility of the Potitionsr to nscertain and clarify all
righto-of-wny within the prorerty and to initinte such action nn may te necessnry to
absndon, *dden or extend sedd righta-of-way.

£ Traffic

The entrance locations are subject to spproval by the Derortment
in with Baltd County Design

Snidreering, and shall be
Standerds,

Sediment Controls

Devilopment o this property through strippinn, prading and stabdlization sould
result in & sediment pollution problem, damaping private and public holdingz dowmstreas
3 of the property. A prading pemmit 15, thorefore, mecessary for sll prading, ineluding
the stripping of top voil.

il o, FRoM ®

ointcran y
I

#RLTIMORE counTy, MAIBLAND

5. ERIC DINENNA

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE P ——

ro.._ S Eric DiNeana
Zoning Commissioner
Bal

FROM. ...

Date. September 19, 1974

July 19, 1974

Honarable Harry J. Bortenfelder
Choirmon, Baltimare County Council
Towson, Maryland 21204

SUBJECT. ... Zoning Reclessificotion Petition
Petitioners~ ond Pia Maracco; Josephine Lozzati
Reclassificotion from M.L.R. to 8.R. Zoning
9th District

Deor Mr. Bortenfelder:

At its regular meeting on Thursday, July 18, 1974, the 8altimore County Planning Board, under
the provisions of Subsection 22-22(i) of the Baltimore County Code 1968, os amended, unonimously
approved a resclution 1o certify to the County Council that early action is manifestly required in the
public interest on the petition of Maroceo and Lazzali Is chiange the zoning classification of o tract
located on the north side of Joppa Rood, west of Loch Roven Boulevord, from M. L.R. to B.R,

After reviewing the petitioner's letter and a copy of the zoning maps,
the Planning Board concluded that a drafiing emror had apporently been made
at the time the zoning boundory lines were drown during the preparation of

the comprehensive zening maps. It is therefore recommended that the petitioner's
request for B.R. zoning be gronted .

Afler reviewlng the petitioner's letter and a copy of the zoning map, the Planning Boord concluded
that a drafting error had apparently been mode of the time the zoning boundary lines were drawn.

Copies of the petition and of the letter oddressed to the Chairman of the Planning Board are
attached. | will provide additional information upon your request. Notification to the Zoning
Commissioner of the Council's action in this ma'ier is necessary so thot he may take timely actior.

Sincerely,
~~
2 g
Z - o '
At tean, £ 5cemm Aup bl =]
William D. Fromm, Secretary George H. Pryor, Actifg Secrefary
Boltimore County Planning Board Baltimore County Planning Board
WOF/J5HAas GHP/ IGHkks
Attachments

¢y (w/ottachments); The Hosorable Francis X. Bosle
The Honarable Gary Hudéles
The Honoieble G, “Welter Tyrie, Jr.
The Honorable Webs €. Dove
The Honorable Frane . Barrett
The Henoroble Wallace A. Willioms
Me. Horbert E, Hohenberger
Me. Themas Tosoravich
Mr. 5. Erie CiNenna

PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

OFFICE ©OF
105 WEST CMESAPEAKE AVENUE

BALTIMORE COUNTY
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON DUILDING

COUNCIMEN

First District
PRANCIS & BovsLE
Secand District

Seventh Disteict
WALLATE & weiLisun

®

Secretary
HEBCRT B o

® ®
County Counvil of Haltimare County
Cunty Otfice Buifding, Tovwson:, Hargland 21201

August 6, 1974

Mr. S, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissicner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Attached herewith please find copy of Planning Board
Fesalution certifying to the County Council that early action
i3 manifestly required in the public interest on the petition of
Marocco and Lazzati to change the zoning classification of a
tract located on the north side of Joppa Road, west of Loch
Raven Boulevard, from M.L.R, to B.R., which the Gounty
Council passed at their meeting on Monday, Augnst 3, 1574,

Sincerely yours,

TT:bi
Fae: 1
GC: Mr. William D, Framm

D.R. 108 =~ \




LAW OFICES &
WHITEFORD. TAYLOR. PRESTON. TRIMBLE & JOHNSTON

305 W, PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
TOWION, MARYLAND 21204
P e

June 25, 1974

RECEIVEG
UK ¢ pong

BALIRY Coyy

Charles B. Heyman, Esquire
Chairman - Planning Board
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

® &

Charles B. Heyman -2 =

In light of the zoning history of the property, the
unexplained invasion of a small piece of M.L.R. into an area
otherwise zoned B.R. and the vrgent need for relief from the
drafting error which placed the 0.922 Acres of the property
in an M.L.R. zone and, P nts the
of a Contract of Sale to Towson Dodge, Inc. (a purchaser which
requires B.R. zoning) it is respectfully requested that the
Planning Board pass a Resolution requesting the County Council
to adopt a Resolution to take the subject Petition out of the
cycle zoning procedure and requesting the Zoning Commissionmr
to sct the case for immediate hearing following the necessary
advertising and posting.

With kindest personal regards, I am

@ Cooyandw

PETITION BPR ZONING RE-CLASIFICAT!ON
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BAILTIMORE COUNTY:
Raymond Marocco, Pio Marocco &

L or we,.Josephine Lazzatl & ___jegal owner... of tho properly situate in Baltimore

Géscription and plat attached hereto and made a part hereo,

aince %

Boles Rt ol

bereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described Pprojerty be reclassified, pursuant

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an......M=L=R,
B.R.

0ne to an

--zone; for tho following reasons:

& drafting error at the time of the adoption of the Comprehensive
Zoning Map by the Baltimore County Council on March 24, 1971 placed
a small tx_—innqular shaped portion (0.922 Acre) of the applicants'
property in an M.L.R. zone instead of a B.R. zone as more fully
explained and deseribed in the Memorandum and Plats attached.

ICATION OF RAY..OND MAROCCO
':‘vns and TOWEON DODGE, 1N

RANDUM SUEMITTED IN COMME.
;ﬁmmm APPL ‘.;ig,w il

This Memorandum ig submitted in support of the
request by Raymond My Plo M

owners, and Towson Dodge,

and o Lazzati,
Inc.. contract purchaser of land

on the northside of Joppa Road sixteen hundred feet (1600')

west of Loch Raven Boulevard in the Hinth Elaction District of

Baltimore County to have 0,922 Acre recls
to B.R,

sified from M.L.R.
To further pinpoint the location of applicants’

Property, it is immediately adjacent to the west of the Orchard
Re: Our File No. R-2520.100 Inn restaurant.

The ownors have a total of 9,
Petition for Reclassification -10 Acrer

Very truly yours, thalbion of which
- e 0,922 A
" i R 40d (2} for a Speclal Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Daliimare ©re 18 8 part. The Contract Purchasers are buying
Ernest C. Trimble . County, 1o use the hercin described property, fo @ Lot Ho. 2 containing 2,1 Aczea of which the 0.922 Acre is a part
This office represents Raymond Marocco, Pic Marocco 3
and Josephine Lazzati, the owners, and the Contract Purchaser ect'mb An examination of the Plat atta
of land on the northside of Joppa Road, 1600 feot west of Loch sndlosuces i Property is 10 be posied aud advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. . 5 ched to the Fetition
Raven Boulevard in the Ninth Election District of Baltimore 1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above re-classincation and. or Special Exception adve-tising, 'or Reclassification will Teveal that all of the land to the
County. posting, cle., upon fling of this petition, and further agree to and are 1o bo bound by the zoning west of 2 1line Ang fi o 3
A Petition for Reclassification of ©.922 Acres of regulatlans and restrlcions of Baltimore County adopted pursusnt o the Zoning Law for Ballimare 9 i1 A nirthuesterly d'rection from Joppa
property from an M.L.R. Zone to a B.R. Zone has been filed with il Heimn i M ver v o Road s eoned M.L.R., while all of the land to the cast of ehat
the Zoning Coumissioner of Baltimore County. _Towson Dodge, Inc., s Wnﬂn aroc Line i zoned 5 9, 5 a
Ty 4 s * 2PPlicanta’ property is 1
I have attached a copy of my Memorandum and Plats sy e wf 4L : | & Wazgeca s ¥ is located on the
accompanying the Petition, which I believe fully explain the fouls M. SChastor T Contrack purchaser > iy o) Ndaaa i east side of that zoning lime.
obvious drafting error which was committed at the time of the Peaidene s i JJosephine Lazzati Lugal Owher
adoption of the Comprehensive Zoning Map on Mavch 24, 1971, Addresy doppa Road However, for some unexplained reason, the official
The use of the 2.1 Acres to be acquired by Towson ——Jgwson, Maryland 21204 Zoning Map designated "NE10-C*, placed a triangular piece of
ee 4 ied Lot 2 the Plat, i a B.R.
:::g::; Z!;:su;ii;:;l\e n::l the cozgora:.ionuis ;;::‘;;iious to ; L C—---PAZ_.._ Y e . property, (a part of applicants* Property containing 0,922 a
consummate the sale and avail itself of the 2.1 Acres. Ernest C.Trimble Peulion-r'ﬁﬁamf. " ¥ Acze,
305 W. Pennsylvania Avenue ith a base on the demarcation line between the two
As additional background information, I submit a Address . Tawson,. Maryland 21204, o S scnag of
photocopy of a letter da April 30, 1954 in Case No. 2966 (825-5512) . e, 290 fest and sides prodecting fnto th B.R. =
wherein the zoning Commissioner reclassificd the subjeoct property ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun 3
. From Residential to Commercial. . = e —snessidny ., and 287.4 feet) in an M.L.R. zoma.
oeemmneemsacoeeeoooy 196., that the subject matter of this pelition be advertised, as ‘
m:uEd by the Zoning Law of Baltimoro County, In two newsnaners of =an s elretation o g It {2 submitted that tho placing of tha =fammyan
S RS o erty be posted, ¢ hearing b had before the Zoning portion in an m.L.R
Com oner of Baltimore Gounty In Roorn 103, County Office Bellding in Towson, Haltimors i felele ZONQ was a drafting crror. As a Tresult,
P | £EE .
Tkl AR ML S
the property owner was not aware of this change in the zoning
of a saall piece of his land and it was not until he had
entered into a Contract of Sals with the Contract Purchaser O

(who requires a B.R. use) that the drafti error was _ ; —

[ ] CRIGINAL
t rent when one recognizes that this emall @ 2 m_m"—“-l“u @,i %

Theerese’ (a7 SHE- SHA e R CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION iRpamELEL BHICE OF
trtangular piece 5¢ applicanta’ propesty da back lund and too e i T HrowsRACLIIIE S

‘ Raves Bumlevard.

froopad ATE & TINE: WEDNES-
small to require a different use than the use required for the ME.:—-“-“ TOWSON, MD.,.._3ersanser 26, ..., 19.1L wiicnmu.nmu PE“T'ON p
PUBLIC HEARING ; Room v %

remainder of applicants' property which is being sold to Towson | Mii.é:%alm-mugg: THY IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexcd advertisement was Otien TOWSON, MD. 21204 Sept. 30 = 1974 APPING PROGRESS SHEET

Vemoe, Touron, Marstind.

— blishes ONIAN, 4

Dodge. Inc. ; T folnt Commiome ot Bt publishzd in THE JEFFERSH . a weekly newspaper printed

‘THISIS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., ameo:in:esch 3. Eric Dilenna

Tt is submitted that this error should be corrected

Original Duplicate 200 Sheet
_£09 shast_ |
d dale T by | dote | by

o _oe time befare the-—.. Jita_ Zoning Comaisaioner of Baltimore County | |
By authorizing the Petition for Reclassification from M.L.R. e . R P e s A i Potition sumber adied 10 —-;f»ﬁﬁ = |
to B.R. to bo taken out of the present zoning cycle and a i appoaring on e BAER .dky ol in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for oo 8UcCORRNEE s S E |
Resolution correcting this error promptly eubmitted to the e O o , i —T —t
County Council for adoption. : » p THE-JECEERSONIAN, E'-’,’.':.“ wasinserted in the Issuedof  jepts 27 = 197hs . — S ) [ J
& A St ot Granted by R

ZC, BA, ©C, C
Respectfully submitted, ; )
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Revised Plans:
Change in outline or description___yes

Ernest C. Trimble
Attorney for Peti. onels
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Reviewed by: g/
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Law OFFiCES
WHITEFORD. TAYLOR. PRESTON. TRIMBLE & JOHNSTON

305 W, PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

June 25, 1974

Charles B. Heyman, Esquire
Chairman - Planning Board
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Our File No. R-2520.10
Petition for Reclasgification

Dear Mr, Heyman:

This office rep Raymond Marocco, Pio
and Joscphine Lazzati, the owners, and the Contract Purchaser
of land on the northside of Joppa Road, 1600 feet west of Loch
Raven Boulevard in the Ninth Election District of Baltimore
county.

A Petition for Reclassification of 0.922 Acres of
property from an M.L.R. Zone to a B.R. Zone has been filed with
the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

I hzve attached a copy of my Memorandum and Plats
accompanying the Petition, which I believe fully explain the
obvious drafting error which was committed at the time of the
adoption of the Comprchensive Zoning Map on March 24, 1971,

The use of the 2.1 Acres to be acquired by Towson
Dodge, Inc., identified as Lot 2 on the Plat, requircs a B.R.
zoning classification; and the corporation is mo. anxious to
consummite the sale and avail itself of the 2.1 Acres.

As additional background information, I "b'v"t a
photocopy of a letter dated april 30,
wherein the Zoning Commissioner reclassified th
from Residential to Commercial.

ub jeet prnp([ty

i

@

the property owner was not aware of this change in the zoning

of a small piece of his land and it was not until he had

entered into a Contract of Sale with tho contract Purchaser
(who requires a B.R. use) that the drafting error was diecovered.
The error is most apparent when ore recognizes that thie emall
trianqular piece of applicants’ property ia back land and too
small to require a different use than the use required for the

remainder of applicants' property which is being sold to Towson

Dodge, IncC.
It in submitted that this error should be corrected

by authorizing the Petition for Reclassification frca H.L.R.
tz B.R, to be taken out of the present zoning cycle and a
Resolution correcting this error promptly submitted to the

County Council for adoption.

Reppectfully !\I]\Dﬂith:d .

Erneat C, Trimble
Attorney for Petitioners

Charles B, Heyman -2 -

In light of the zoning history of ths property, the
unexplained invasion of a small piece of M.L.R. into an area
otherwise zoned B.R. and the urgent need for relief from the
drafting error which placed the 0.922 Acres ur the prope:ty
in an M.L.R. zone and, th £« P th
of a Contract of Sale to Towson Dodge, Inc. tu purchaser which
requires B.R. zoning) it is respectfully requested that the
Planning Board pass a Resolution requesting the County Council
to adopt a Resolution to take the subject Petition out of the
eycle zoning procedure and requesting the Zoning Commissioner
to set the case for immediate hearing following the necessary
advertising and posting.

With kindest personal regards, I am

Very truly yours
TSI, —

Erncst C. Trimble

ect'mb

enclosures

Gl

PETITION §CR ZONING RE-CLA@SIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

v OF
TO TE 20KING COMSMISSIONER OF BALTINGEE COULTY: oEfie

Lor -..ﬂegs.al.'.il!e mzati & --legal owner__ of the property situate in Baltimore
County and -13‘&" hr?befq‘ "Sumwnn and plat attached hereto and imade a part hereof,
bereby petition (1) that the 2oning status of the hereln described property be re-classified, pursuant

18 the Zoning Law of Ballimore County, from an.
BiR.

20n¢; for the following reasons:

A drafting error at the time of the adoption of the Comprchensive
Zoning Map by the Baltimore County Council on March 24, 1971 placed
a small triangular shaped portion (0,922 Acre) of the applicants'
property in an M.L.R. 2one instead of a B.R. zone as more fully
explained and described in the Memorandum and Plats attached.

and (2) for a Special Exeeption, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the herein described property, for.

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above re<lassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, ele., upon fling of this petition, and further agree o and are ta be bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Ballimore County ldophdgil:\unl to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

1

County. topneenid _\\\.\ Fore s
_Towson Dodge,, Ing./ RO o
o Harncl:a
v
it R o

/oscphine Lazzati Legal Gwner
Address..231_Exotor Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Ernest C.Trimblc FPelitiontrs AN Protestant's Aftornty

305 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Address - Towson,. Barylind 21204
(825-5512)
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissionez of Baltimore Cuun!.y. this. .

mmmeene ey
O e, 186___, that the subject matter of this pelilion be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, In two nowsnanors of senecal cires ition threwgh-
out Balimare County, that property be posted, and that the hearing be had before the Zon g
Cummissioner of Daltimore County in Room 104, County Ofice Bullding in Towson, Ballimore

,."lwvl.v

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
11" W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been received * this_ 7zt day of

_\_ lg e 197/. Ttem & 5

«Eriec D:
Zoning Commissioner

Petitioner MLMSuhateceu vy £ Z@M

Petitioner's Attorney & £ Mg Reviewed by

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

™ WITH
Tijj 20UING APPLICATION OP RACIOND HAZOK
rgnl ~ OWIZRS, and TOWEON DOBGE. pye.
PURCHASER
This Memorandun is submitted in support of the

tequast by Raymond M Plo and

Lazzati,
Gwners, and Towson Dodge, Inc., esntract purchaser of land

on the northside of Joppa Road sixteen hundred feet {1600')

west of Loch Raven Boulevard in the Ninth Election District ﬁ:

Baltimore County to have 0.922 Acre reclasnified from M.L.R.

to B.R. To further pinpoint tha location of applicants*

Property, it is imediately adjacent to the west of the Orchard

Inn restaurant. Tho ownore have a total of 9.10 Acres of which

the 0.922 Acre is a part,
Lot Mo,

The Contract Purchasers are buying
2 containing 2.1 Acres of which the 0.922 Acre 15 a Fart.

An exanination of the Plat attached to the Petition
for Reclassification will reveal lhl‘; all of the land to the
wost of a 1ine running in a northwesterly direction from Joppa
Road 15 roned M.L.R., while all of the land to the east of that
line is zoned B.R, Tha applicants*® Prorerty is located on the
east side of that zoning line.

However, for eome unexplained reeson, the 0fficial

‘Zoning Map designated "HELO-C*, placed a triangular plece of
PrOPOTLY. (a part of spplicants’ proporty containing 0.922 Acre,
with a basa on the denarcation line between the two zoncs of

250 Zoot and sides prodncking

and 287.4 feet) {n an M.L.R. zone.
It 4o submitted that the placing ©f tha trianguiae

BOStion in en lLL.R. vons was & di._iiig sicors as a reeult

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 0= 25K
Towson, Marylond

— 9_'.&1’.__
Posted for: /1(9(5,{.}__.774:/ [a/. #

Pelitioner- _ /I/fj;%- »{‘..)}?ﬂ;ﬁu_c
Locatian of property:_ Ly

e Damatrewen, AT LTE

,h/h Mo 2

- . e 1GTE



4 JAMES B. EPANER & ABSOCIATES

BOIT YORK ADAD ~ TOWSOr, MO. BIBD4
e MOk fedegDworipem  eem 1.
oarc 5=30=7h  Plo Narcoss Property = Joppa Road

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Beginming for the sams at & paint forwed by the Lmteresation
of a line dren parallel to and 710 feet north of too cemter of Jopps
Boad vith the northeast outlina of the Flat of Towsandale as recerded
in the Flat Records of Baltimore Oounty in Plat Book No. 12 fulio
105, and running thence parallsl to the canter of Jopps Road
(1) North B1° 33' 25" Bast 50 feet thence (2) South 20° 32' East
267.4 fost %0 said cutline of "Towscndale* thence binding therein
(3] North L@ 05' LO" Vest 250 fest to the flace of beginning.

coumTy CrTICT WikininG
11 W, Chosspman Retrge
Harsians pi3ee September 5, 1974

1 W,
Towroy

lasoa B, Byenos, 111
Clatinan

Ernest C. Trimble, Esq.
305 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Reclassification Petition
Item BB

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
- : : : 5 g & County Office Builling
m . ‘aores more or less. f :

111 W. Chesapeake A;
JAL. Dateds drviee

Raymond Marocce, Fio Marocco
& Joscphine Lazzati & Towson
Dodge, Inc. - Petitioners

Dear Mr. Trimble:

This office has received a letter from
the petitioner's attorney etating that the
proposed use of tiie subject property is to be
strictly for the storage of automobiles.

It is noted that the property will be
paved with an impervious macadam surface, curbed
and fenced. This facility will be used by the
Towson Dodge, Inc.

Based on the foregoing supplemental
information, this Committee does now approve
the subject petition.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice
of the hearing date and time, which will be held
not less than 30, nor more than 90 days after
the date on the filing certificate, will be
forwarded to you in the ncar future.

Very truly yours,
JAMES B. BYRNES,IMI

Chairman,
Zoning Advisory Committee

JBB:JD
Enclosure
05 9
Lo | ee: James 5. Spamor & Associates
Nt 8017 York hoad
- ‘ Towson, Maryland 21204
' ¥ : | Baltimore County Fire Department
. r BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
RE COUNTY WDVISORY COI JEPFERSON BUILDING  TYWSON, MARTLANG 31204 4 Austin Daitz
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING i
August 15, 1974 :(m“ﬁcg'a;““'m"' Esq. Susene 4. Currono, PE. [ v
Page 2 S vy vassria surmsmn Towson. Maryland 21204
Avgust 12, 1974 e
proposed use of Lot 2. July 24, 1974
This Committoo is withholding approval of the Office of Planning and Zoning
SEEs, P subject petition until such time as revised plans Baltimore ty Office Building
nd, Muocen., BIOHBROESD - o s indicating the proposed use for the arca of Keclussi= ol ot A 6 8
eEhing Lazzatl & Towson g gl fication arc submitted to this office. Hr. 5. Eric Dilenna
TRENERARE : Zoning Comnissioner Attention: Ilir. Jack Dilion, Chairman
Dear Mr. Trimblo: = s Very truly yours, County lelo: a:llu:gg Zaning Advisery Conaittee
§ 1 Towson, Haryland 2
; Tha Zonin comnittee has revicwed Savries Re: Property Owner: Raymond & Pio Marocco & Josephine Lazzati & Towson
the plans oubin ' above refarenred & 2 7 Re: Property Owner: Raynond and Plo Harocco and Josephine Lazzati g, THe
petition and hat . /IRMES B. BYRNESIXI and Towson Dodge, Inc. . Location: 8/S of Joppa Road, 1600 W of Loch Raven Blvd.
of the property. ! Chairman, 2 N/S Joppa Road, 1600 feet W of Loch Raven Boulevard, ;
result of this rev.ow % Zoning Advisory Committee ;:c‘l:l";ﬂl[oﬂ to B.R. Iten io. Zoning Agenda July o, 1974
. 3 strict
R — intended to indicate the GenkTaeda
appropriatenc of N rion |n~q\|ﬂ~"tr-VE',. hut te Dear Mr, DiNenna:
assure that all part: . 2 of plany of BB I Pursuant to yovr request, the referenced property his been surveved
problems with regai! 1o ¢ it plans Lhab L As presently zoned, this site can be expected to generate H by this Bureau and the comments below marted with an “x'* a.e applicable
may have a bearing on : Lractos 9 Enclosure 7 spproximately 45 trips per day. The proposed Zoning would generate and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
Paanning may fila s uriit n with the zoning approximately 450 trips per day. the ,,2‘;,,,,_
i to the appro- cuv: James Spamer & Assoviates )
priatencss of the re . 8017 York Road L Very truly yours, ¢ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
: S Towson, Maryland 21204 s shall be located at intervals of fest aloag an
] The subject property lics i 5 approved road in accordaace with Faltiiore County Standards
from a point on the north s.i - o as published by the Department of Public Jorks. 2
mately 1600 feet we iL “{ L g ket 5 e sntasn { ) 2. A second ua:sagr I;hl:l; scceas 18 regu:rua for the site.
i 13 Balti ¢ 3 . i -e ition s m al
f:el‘:‘:ﬁne'}‘::ﬂﬁqc? SESRITEY priosint Traffic Engineer Associate ¥ 2 "9% ‘Thecvenicleideadend condition: ot —_
an existing contractor's maintensncr sh EXTTIIS the naximun allowed by the Fire Department,
mod ¢ ) 4. The site shall be nade to comply with all applicable parts
Various office and warehousc rstlux;i e Uets v HSF/pk of the Fire Preveation Code prior 1o occupancy or beginning
to the rear of the subject property aad the . 9 of operations.
Orchard Inn restaurant abuls the property to thi . T ¢ x) 5. “"he buildinps and structures existing or proposed on the
east. =''e shall comply with all appl.cable uquir:mlntslgf the
eI IR © onal Pire Protection Association Standard No, 101
- ‘The petitioner iu“rﬂ-_;ﬂeslh‘:q S-‘fﬁﬁl “:_l;ﬁ{‘h on 1 ae Life Safety t:mie":l 1072 Edition prior to ocecupancy,
from an MLE zone to a Business Roads f ( ) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn, N
is alleging a drafting crror in Lhr‘hcu"‘[:}“:f;x?m : { ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no conments it this time,
Zoning Map. A 200 Foot square warehouse wi side
torage and ratal is proposed on the front porti n 2, X ) ¢
of the site, which is cucrently zoned Business Roaduide. U ) loted and ?0 i #M
i Reviewer: o/ Vi F<hly ~ /% 4, hpproved: SR R
No indication whatsoover hoa been given for the Tanning group . Deputy Chiel _
3pecial Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau

T L P Ay S S A TR O




— BaiTiMore CoOUNTY, MARYLAND
DEePARTMENT OF HEALTH————

JEFFERSON BUILDING DONALD J. ROOP, MD, MPH.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 2204 Serurr raTe Ak CousTy WEALT rTiCER

July 12, 1974

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

{fication, Zoning Advisory Committee
follows?

Comments on Recl
Meeting, July 9, 1974, are

ond & Pio Marocco & Josephine

zzati & Towson Dodge, Inc.

Location: N/S of Joppa Road, 1600' W uf Loch Raven
Boulevard

Existing Zoning: M.L.R.

Proposed Zoning: Reclass to B.R.

No. of Acres: 0.922

District: 9th

Property Oumer: Ra
La

Metropolitan water and sewer are available.
Very truly yours,
5 ﬂ PUERU
evlin,

omas H. Director
BUREAU OF ENVIROXMENTAL SERVICES

HVB/ncs

WILLIAM D. FROMM
oixecTon

5 ERIC DINENNA
20MING CoMMIBBIONER

BOARD OF EDUCATi.ON
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

July 12, 1974

Mr. S. Eric Dilenna

Commissionsar
Mr. S, Erdc DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County Office Building

Zonirg Advisory Commitles Towson, Maryland 2120l
Ofiice of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building i rten

Towson, Marylond 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenna: i
e, Inc.
Comments on ltem ! Zoning Advisory Commiitee Meeting, July 9, 1974, are as follows:

Peoperty Owner: Raymoad and Pio Maracco and Josephine Lazzeti and Towson Dodge, Inc.
Location: N/S of Joppa Road, 1600' W of Lach Raven Boulevard

Existing Zoningt M.L.R.

P Zoning: Raclas to B.R.

No. of Acter: 0.922 Proposed 2onifg: paclass to R.R.
District: 9th

| Present Zoning: |, |.R.

This office has reviewed the subjact patition and offars the fallowing comments. These comments
are not Intanded to Indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are ta eisure that
all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plons that ray have o
bearing on this patition.

This plan has bewn reviewed ond there are no site-plonning factors requiring comment. District: 9th
Vary truly youss, 5 No. Acresr 0.922
%)4{/»—459' Dear Mr. Dilienna:
John L. Wimbley ;

Planning Spacialist Il No adverse effect on tfudent

Project and Development Planning Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON DUILDING 103 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
AREA COOK 301 PLAWNING 4043311 TONING 4381

AREUS . BGTHATE

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS SASH P

cl-sez loardiety 15, 9T accounr 01-662 g

AmaunT_$50.00

BisTmiBuTIGN

mouer_gpg

oisvmisuTion
¥iuiow - cusTamen warve - casmien PR - ACENGY

e B

H'%—u_zw Baynond Marooco 5

for

mdsnn,,-,:-z.w = o SU.OC&’C“‘I m&%dmmmw
H5-TB-R 508 5l 07

495Cm

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Dater July 11, 197¢

Z.A.C. Maoting of: July 9, 1974

Property Owner: F;logond & Plo Marocco & Josephlne Lazzotl & Towson

Locations /S of Joppa Road, 1600' H. of Loch Raven Boulevard

population.

e

W, Nick Petrovicn.,
Fleld Reprasentative.

T BAvAun wniiANg, 48
Ev. v

HEHAAD W, 10
o,
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HARWOGO REALTY. CORR

GROSS AREA -
NET AREA
TOTAL BUILDING ARBA
EXISTING ZONING
FLOOR AREA RATIO PERMITTRC
FLOOR 4REA RATIO 'PROVIOED
DRETAIL PLOOR AREA
D RETAIL WAREHOUME AREA 1000
D WAREHOUSE Alll(lnun.\ lo,\n:n =
© GARDEN ‘3HO 8000 =

REGUIRED) : :
ORRETAIL 1 /2007 (3300") = 197 oPacey
D WAREHQUSE " /3 empi. (W) » ] i

198 - SPACE3 - <
PROVIDED: we sm:is &

Appropria+¢ BR Use- 21%Ae. Lot
Appmpncﬂl- B.R Use 2.4*%Ac LOT 3

¥

NGTEﬁ K
—
Pdrkmq lot o be curbed n/hﬂaﬂ: :“
Porking bays 9 -mmul; ’

Parking surfece ta MIMJE’G " Co Runw B

Lighting depictad +hus.- » mnnwm
Magmum. slepes n# 21 fabe uw B
Stopes Lty lhau i o ha :uM hivk\'nl‘
411 sediment ‘Contral measures h be m eanhara
with sadimaot cantrol procadatis ol Baitmora Cnu
y { See Sediment Conin! Plan, lﬁ.ﬁrow ~Mar.t Hﬂ

(AI! u-hl.hla are. lmmcdmftl_‘ avaﬂe

PreumMinaey  PLaw

9ih Dist  (JoPpA Roan) Bm.'fo. Coi iy .
(See Pio Marocto 1526-5 ; 3482-134;




